Department of Telecommunications 

Office of the Chief General Manager Telecom : Assarn Circle 
Ulubari : Guwahati-781007 

No. STE 8-1 August 1995 

Sanction of the Chief General Manager Telecom., Assam 
Ci±cie, Guwahatj is hereby conveyed for 

creation of 153 (one hundred & fifty three) additional posts 
of Phone Mechanics in the pay scale of Rs. 975-25-1150-EB-30-
1540 for Assam Telecom Circle. 

The expenditure is debitable to the relevant Head of 
the Accounts and to be met from the sanctioned budget of the 
Current Financial Year. 

The sanction issues with the concurrence of the Circle 
IFA. 

These posts are in addition to the 169 (one hundred 
sixty nine) posts sanctioned erlier vide this office letter 
No. STES-101/120/55 dtd. 05.07.93. 

With the sanction of these 153 additional posts of 
Phone Mechanics, 	-am directed to convey the allotment of 
posts to various SSA as furnished below 

Sl.No. 	Name of SSA 	 No..